
303 West Commonwealth
Avenue, Fullerton, CaliforniaCity of Fullerton

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-973

Status:Type: Consent Calendar Agenda Ready

In control: City Council - Successor Agency - Housing Authority

On agenda: Final action:11/16/2021

Title: TEMPORARY WATER ENGINEERING SERVICES STAFFING AUGMENTATION CONTRACTS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 111621 PW Temporary Water Engineering Consultants Contracts Agenda Report, 2. 111621 PW
Temporary Water Engineering Consultants Contracts JIG Consultants On-Call Proposal, 3. 111621
PW Temporary Water Engineering Consultants Contracts JIG Consultants Existing Agreement, 4.
111621 PW Temporary Water Engineering Consultants Contracts Project Partners Existing
Agreement, 5. 111621 PW Temporary Water Engineering Consultants Contracts Project Partners
Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TEMPORARY WATER ENGINEERING SERVICES STAFFING AUGMENTATION CONTRACTS
Recommendation:

1. Authorize Public Works Director, or designee, to execute a $209,000 purchase order with JIG
Consultants for two part-time Civil Engineer consultants. The City will issue the purchase order
under the existing Professional Services Agreement with no amendment required.

2. Authorize Public Works Director, or designee, to approve future change orders for Civil
Engineering - Water professional services with JIG Consultants for $70,000 which is equivalent to
two months-worth of engineering services.

3. Authorize Public Works Director to amend the existing Professional Services Agreement with
Project Partners from current $100,000 annual amount to proposed $130,000 annual amount and
approve any necessary amendments to agreement, in a form approved by the City Attorney,
within approved budget. Authorize Public Works Director to approve and execute one-year
extensions up to a maximum three-year extension with Project Partners, with each extension
amounting to $130,000.

City of Fullerton Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

